
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.041 0.476 0.911 1.346 1.780
ppb

0.041 0.476 0.911 1.346 1.780
ppb

0.0907 0.0454 0.0000 0.0454 0.0907
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.9015 0.9507 1.0000 1.0546 1.1093
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2 0 2
ppb 1e 13

5 0 5
ppb 1e 14

0.8999 0.9499 1.0000 1.0556 1.1113
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

468.14 482.12 496.11 510.09 524.08
ppb

468.14 482.12 496.11 510.09 524.08
ppb

31.85 15.93 0.00 15.93 31.85
ppb

12.68 6.34 0.00 6.34 12.68
ppb

0.9363 0.9681 1.0000 1.0340 1.0680
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

23.50 11.75 0.00 11.75 23.50
ppb

4 2 0 2 4
ppb

0.9999916 1.0000000 1.0000084
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.9110 0.9555 1.0000 1.0489 1.0978
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 14

0.9140 0.9570 1.0000 1.0471 1.0941
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.8970 0.9485 1.0000 1.0574 1.1148
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Jul2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.9319 0.9660 1.0000 1.0365 1.0730
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Jul2019)


	ROy
	H2O2
	H
	H2
	H2O
	HO2
	O1D
	OH
	RO2


